



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERICAL AO NO. 3 OF 2026

Sunil Hardasmal TharwaniAPPELLANT
V/S
Anil Hardasmal TharwaniRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Sharan Jagtiani a/w Adv. Rohil Bandekar, Adv.
Pushpvijay Kanoji, Adv. Jahnavi Vora i/b Adv. Pushpvijay
Kanoji & Adv. Jahnavi Vora for Appellant.

Adv. Rubin Vakil a/w Adv. Sunil Gangan, Adv. Swapnil
Shikhare i/b RMG Law Asso. for R. No. 2.

Sr. Adv. Dinyar Madon a/w Adv. Ziyad Madon a/w Adv. Sujit
Lahoti, Adv. Tejasvi Kudtarkar & Adv. Aditya Sheth i/b Sujit
Lahoti & Asso. for R. No. 1, 3 & 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)